

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 681-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 8/13/2021
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 9/20/2021
 Final action:
 9/20/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into one or more

agreements with the Greater Cleveland Food Bank, Inc. to assist them with capital improvements associated with the new center on Coit Road and the existing facility on South Waterloo Road, to be

executed no later than December 31, 2024, and funds expended by June 1, 2026.

Sponsors: Kevin J. Kelley, Michael Polensek, Jasmin Santana, Kevin L. Bishop

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 681-2021-Ag w Cleveland Food Bank ARPA, 2. 681-2021 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
8/18/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	